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Noi dung thong tin cong bo (*)/Content of Information disclosure (*):
Giai trinh két qua kinh doanh quy 3 va 9 thang diu nam 2021 (riéng va hop nhét).
Explain the business results in quarter 3 and the first 9 months of 2021 (separate and

consolidated)
Quy 3 9 thang
Stt | CHITIEU | Q3/2021 | Q3/2020 | Chénh Ting 9 9 Chénh Ting
ITEMS léch truwong | thiang | thang léch truong
Different | Growth | 2021 | 2020 | Different | Growth

I | BAO CAO RIENG
SEPARATE STATEMENTS




Doanh thu
thudn vé ban
hang va
cung cap
dich vu

Net revenue
from goods
sold and
services
rendered

578

464

114

24,5%

1.604

1.323

281

21,2%

Loi  nhudn
sau thué
TNDN

Net  profit
after

corporate
income tax

55

40

37,5%

150

103

47

45,6%

II

BAO CAO HOP NHAT
CONSOLIDATE STATEMENTS

Doanh thu
thuan vé ban
hang va
cung cép
dich vu

Net revenue
from goods
sold and
services
rendered

568

458

110

24%

1.589

1.306

283

21,6%

Lgi nhuén
sau thué
TNDN

Net  profit
after
corporale

income tax

71

51

20

39.2%

195

141

54

38,2%

Sau.

- Chinh sach ban hang cta Cong ty duoc khach hang tin tudng va ung ho;
- H¢ thong phén phoi phat huy thé manh;

Qui 3/2021: Doanh thu va loi nhuén sau thué béo cao riéng cd muc tang truong 24,5%
va 37,5%, theo d6 s liéu doanh thu va lgi nhuén sau thué trén béo céo tai chinh hop
nhéit ciing ¢ mirc ting truong tuong tng la 24% va 39,2% do mdt s6 nguyén nhén

- Quan tri t6t cac khoan chi phi hoat déng trong quy 3 va 9 thang dau nim 2021,



Lity ké 9 thang dau nam 2021, doanh thu hop nhét dat 1.589 ty, ting truéng 21,6% so
véi cing ky ndm trude va hoan thanh 75,6% ké hoach nam. Lgi nhun sau thué hop
nhat 9 thang dat 195 ty, ting trudng 38.2% so véi cung ky nam trude, hoan thanh
81,4% ké hoach nim 2021.

Quarter 3/2021: The separate revenue and profit after tax grows 24.5% and 37.5%

respectively, accordingly, the revenue and profit after tax data on the consolidated

financial statements also have the same growth level, respectively the growth rate is

24% and 39.2% due to the following reasons:

- The Company's sales policy is supported by customers,

- The distribution system upholds its strengths,

- Good management of operating expenses in quarter 3 and the first 9 months of
2021.

Accumulated in the first 9 months of 2021, the consolidated revenue reaches VND
1,589 billion, up 21.6% over the same period last year and completes 75.6% of the
year plan. The consolidated profit afier tax in 9 months reaches VND 195 billion, up
38.2% over the same period last year and completes 81.4% of the 2021 Plan.

Thong tin nay da dugc cong bd trén trang thong tin dién tir cua Cong ty vao ngay
22/10/2021 tai dudong dan: https://www.traphaco.com.vn/vi/tin-tuc-co-dong/23-cong-
bo-thong-tin.html

This information was disclosed on Company’s Portal on date 22/10/2021 Available
at: https.//www.traphaco.com.vn/en/shareholder-news/23-cong-bo-thong-tin. html!

T6i cam két cac thong tin cong bd trén ddy la ding su that va hoan toan chiu trach
nhiém trudc phap luit vé ndi dung cac thong tin da cong bd./.

I declare that all information provided in this paper is true and accurate; I shall be
legally responsible for any mispresentation.

Dai dién t6 chire
Organization representative




